
PROJECT IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY FULLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REGULATIONS:
ICC/ANSI A117.1 - 2009, CHAPTER 11, TITLE 14B

1. ALL CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS TO BE WITH IN REACH RANGE PER ICC/ANSI 
A117.1-2009 CHAPTER 3.308 AND 3.309, (IE: 15" TO 48" AFF)

SEE ICC/ANSI-A117.1 CHAPTER 7.703 FOR ALL SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS.

SEE ICC/ANSI-A117.1 CHAPTER 7.703.3.11 FOR LOCATION OF PERMANENT ROOM AND SPACE
SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE DIAGRAM WITH HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DIMENSIONS. 

SEE ALSO IAC 400.310(U) FOR SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS.

2. PROVIDE PROPER MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT DOOR PER ICC/ANSI A117.1CHAPTER 4.404.2.3

3. ALL NEW OR ALTERED DOORS TO HAVE LEVER-OPERATED HARDWARE PER ICC/ANSI A117.1
CHAPTER 4.404.

4. ALL DOORS MUST HAVE A 32" CLEAR DOOR OPENING MEASURED FROM THE DACE OF THE 
DOOR WHEN IT IS OPENED 90% TO THE DOOR STOP PER ICC/ANSI A117.1 CHAPTER 4.404.

5. ALL DOORS LEADING TO INTO HAZARDOUS ROOMS OR SPACES TO HAVE KNURELD HARD-
WARE IDENTIFY THESE DOORS ON THE DOOR SCHEDULE PER CBC CHAPTER 18-11-1109.9.5.

6. ALL PUBLIC AND COMMON AREA INTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE 5# MAX. FORCE TO OPEN PER 
IAC 400.310 (J-10). ALL PUBLIC AND COOMON AREA EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE 8.5# MAX. 
FORCE TO OPEN IAC 400.310 (J-10)

7. FORWARD/FRONT APPROACH AND SIDE/PARALLEL APPROACH REACH RANGE FOR ALL 
CONTROLSAND OPERATING MECHANISM TO BE 15" TO 48" PER ICC/ANSI A117.1 CHAPTER 
3.3308

8. CARPET PILE THICKNESS NOT TO EXCEED 1/2" PER ICC/ANSI A117.1 SECTION 302.2.

9. ALL RECEPTION AND OR TRANSMISSION COUNTERS TO HAVE PORTION SET BETWEEN 28" 
TO 34" AFF IN HEIGHT AND 36" MIN. IN LENGTH PER CBC CHAPTER 18-11-1101.3.1 (5).

10. FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE FIRM STABLE AND SLIP RESISTANT ER ICC/ANSI SECTION 
302.1

11. ALL NEW, ALTERED, RELOCATED OR REPLACED FIRE ALARM OR EMERGENCY WARNING SYSTEM
TO COMPLY FULLY WITH ACC/ANSI A117.1 SECTION 7.702. ALL VISUAL ALARMS TO BE 
SYNCHRONIZED THROUGHOUT. PER ICC/ANSI 117.1 CHAPTER 702.

12. PROVIDE IN PORTION OF EACH COAT CLOSET SHELF-ROD TO BE 48" AFF MAX. TO TOP WITH 
AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FOR A FORWARD OR PARALLEL APPROACH PER ICC/ANSI A117-1 
CHAPTER 9.905.(ACGT0049) ALSO PROVIDE ELEVATIONS WITH SHELF AND ROD HEIGHTS.

13. CONFIRM HI-LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN PER CBC CHAPTER 18-11-1109.5.5 AND ICC/ANSI A117 
CHAPTER 602 (WHERE APPLICABLE)

ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO BE 36" AFF MAX. TO SPOUT. (ACGT00023)
STANDARD HEIGHT DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO BE 38" TO 43" AFF TO SPOUT. (ACGT00023)
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN.
CANE DETECTION NOT HIGHER THAN 27" AFF UNDERNEATH ACCESSIBLE DRINKING 
FOUNTAIN. (ACGT00023)
2'-6" BY 4'-0" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR A FORWARD APPROACH. (ACGT00023)
PARALLEL APPROACH CENTERED ON THE DRINKING FOUNTAIN IS PERMITTED FOR 
EXISTING BUILDINGS..

ITEMS ON THIS SHEET ARE NOT ALL INCLUSIVE, G.C. TO MAINTAIN COPY OF ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 & CBC
CH. 11, TITLE 14B ON SITE AT ALL TIMES & COORDINATE WILL ALL TRADES IN THE FIELD.
CONTRACTORS TO PROVIDE ALL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR PROPER INSTALLATION.  ITEMS NOT INCLUDED ON
DRAWINGS DO NOT RELIEVE CONTRACTORS OF RESPONSIBILITIES FOR REQUIRED ITEMS.

GENERAL ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:

TOILET ROOMS TO BE ACCESSIBLE SHALL CONFORM TO ALL
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS W/ DISABILITIES ACT
WHICH INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:

1) WATER CLOSET SEAT HEIGHT 17" TO 19" AFF.
2) CENTERLINE OF WATER CLOSER TO BE 18" FROM SIDE WALL.
3) GRAB BAR BEHIND WATER CLOSET TO BE 24" MIN, 36" LONG MAX, MOUNTED

AT 33" TO 36" AFF.
4) GRAB BARS AT SIDE OF WATER CLOSET TO BE 42" LONG, MOUNTED AT 33" TO

36" AFF.
5) SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND GRAB BAR TO BE 1 1/2".
6) TOILET PAPER DISPENSER TO BE 36" MAX FROM REAR WALL, MOUNTED

18" AFF.
7) KNEE CLEARANCE AT LAVATORY - APRON 29" MIN HEIGHT, 8" MIN DEPTH.
8) LAVATORY DEPTH - 17" MIN.
9) LAVATORY HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES TO BE INSULATED WHERE EXPOSED.
10) MIRROR BOTTOM EDGE 40" AFF.

TYPICAL ADA REQUREMENTS

REACH RANGES
SCALE: N.T.S.

SIGNAGE
SCALE: N.T.S.

WATER CLOSETS
SCALE: N.T.S.

PROVIDE WD BLOCKING
FOR FUTURE NSTALLATION
OF GRAB BARS, TYP.

3'
-6

"

1'-6"MIN TOILET PAPER
DISPENSER

SOLID BLOCKING
GRAB BAR
LOCATIONS, TYP.

MIRROR W/ CONCEALED
FASTENERS, FIELD VERIFY 
WIDTH.  3'-4" TO BOTTOM
OF REFLECTIVE SURFACE

FLUSH CONTROLS TO 
BE ON OPEN SIDE OF 
W.C.
UNLESS CONTROLS 
ARE ELECTRIC EYE

ADA WASHROOM REQUIREMENTS
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

9" 29
" M

IN
34

" M
A

X

8" 6"

1'-8"

LAVATORY

48
" M

IN

30" MIN

17
" M

IN

3'-6" 1'-6"
60" MIN

56
" M

IN
.

OTHER FIXTURES NOT
ALLOWED IN THIS AREA

0 18 30 42 IN

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"

3'
-4

"

LAVATORIES

WATER CLOSETS / MIRRORS

CLEAR SPACE &
TURNING SPACES
SCALE: N.T.S.
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9450 CALUMET AVE.
MUNSTER, IN

4-STORY OFFICE BUILDING - PHASE 1

907 RIDGE RD. 
MUNSTER, IN 46321
(ph)  (219) 836-8918

TORRENGA ENGINEERING, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEER

MICHAEL E. STANULA, ARCHITECT

1st METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.

(ph) (219) 836-8282

BEECHER, ILLINOIS 60401
31800 STATE LINE RD.

(ph) (708)567-3362

ARCHITECT

OWNER/DEVELOPER

400 FISHER ST. - SUITE - J
MUNSTER, IN 46321

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

(ph)  (815) 356-0280
CRYSTAL LAKE, IL 60014
111 ERICK ST. SUITE 101

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

MAPLE LEAF CROSSING 

MAPLE LEAF CROSSING DEVELOPMENT

MEP ENGINEER

(ph)  (219) 865-3352
SCHERERVILLE, IN 46375

2338 S. CLINE AVE.
NOVA ENGINEERING, P.C.

CORE PLANS 1st & 2nd FLOORS

CORE PLANS 3rd & 4th FLOORS

ROOF PLAN
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in compliance with the Environmental Barriers Act 
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To the best of my knowledge these drawings are
A.D.A. COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

LIMITATION OF WARRANTY OF ARCHITECT/ENGINEER WORK
PRODUCT

DRAWINGS) BEYOND A REASONABLE DILIGENCE. IF ANY MISTAKE, OMISSIONS, 
OR DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND TO EXIST WITHIN THE WORK PRODUCT, THE 

OPPORTUNITY TO TAKE WHATEVER STEPS ARE NECESSARY TO RESOLVE 
THEM. FAILURE TO PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF SUCH CONDITIONS 

ARCHITECT SHALL BE PROMPTLY NOTIFIED SO THAT HE MAY HAVE THE 

SHALL ABSOLVE THE ARCHITECT FROM ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE 
CONSEQUENCES OF SUCH FAILURE. ACTIONS TAKEN WITH OUT THE 

THE ARCHITECT AND HIS CONSULTANTS DO NOT WARRANTY OR GUARANTEE 

(DRAWINGS, ENGINEERING, SPECIFICATIONS AND REVIEW OF SHOP 
THE ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS OF THE WORK PRODUCT HEREIN 

KNOWLEDGE AND/OR CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT OR IN CONTRADICTION TO 
THE ARCHITECT'S WORK PRODUCT OR RECOMMENDATIONS SHALL NOT BE 
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ARCHITECT.

CONCEPT, THE DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDING, THE MAJOR 
ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS, AND THE TYPE OF STRUCTURAL, 

INDICATE OR DESCRIBE ALL WORK REQUIRED FOR FULL 

MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. AS SCOPE DOCUMENTS 
THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS DO NOT NECESSARILY 

PERFORMANCE AND COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. 
ON THE BASIS OF THE GENERAL SCOPE INDICATED OR DESCRIBED 
THE CONTRACTORS SHALL FURNISH ALL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR THE 

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INDICATE THE GENERAL 
SCOPE OF THE PROJECT IN TERMS OF ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN 

SCOPE DOCUMENT

THE SCOPE OF THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE FINAL.

PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE WORK. DECISIONS 
OF THE ARCHITECT AS TO THE ITEMS OF WORK INCLUDED WITHIN 

LICENSED ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATION
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS, 
DATED 4/28/2021, FOR CONSTRUCTION OF MAPLE LEAF CROSSING 
4-STORY OFFICE BUILDING LOCATED AT 9450 CALUMET AVE,  
MUNSTER, INDIANA WERE PREPARED UNDER MY SUPERVISION.

ARCHITECTS NAME:   MICHAEL E. STANULA
LICENSE NUMBER: AR-19600117
LICENSE EXPIRES: 12-31-21
SIGNATURE:
DATE: 5-18-21

5.9.21

5-18-21

12-31-21

PERMIT SET 5.18.21
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DOOR THRESHOLD DETAILS
SCALE: AS NOTED

DOORWAYS & MANEUVERING
CLEARANCES
SCALE: N.T.S.

NO VERTICAL TRIM
ON PANEL (TYP.)

SELF-LUMINOUS EXIT
SIGN (RECESS
MOUNTED)

7'
-0

"

"H" TYPE PASS
DOOR RECESSED HAND PULL W/

FRICTION LATCH
(COMPLY WITH ICC A117.1)

PASSAGEWAY AT FOLDING PARTITION

INTERIOREXTERIOR

THRESHOLD @ SWING DOORS
SCALE: N.T.S.

FLOORBALCONY

*1/2" MAX DIFFERENCE IN ELEVATION HEIGHT AS SHOWN ABOVE
** INCLUDES SWING DOORS AT BALCONIES

THRESHOLD @ SLIDING DOORS
SCALE: N.T.S.

1/
2"

 M
A

X 5/8" Hardwood Flooring
Wd. Sleepers

Conc. Sub Floor

Sealant

*1/2" MAX DIFFERENCE IN ELEVATION HEIGHT AS SHOWN ABOVE
** INCLUDES SLIDING DOORS AT BALCONIES

INTERIOREXTERIOR

1/
2"

 M
A

X

TYP. INT. DOOR DETAIL
SCALE: N.T.S.

INT.

1:2 Bevel

INT.

Floor
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9450 CALUMET AVE.
MUNSTER, IN

4-STORY OFFICE BUILDING - PHASE 1

907 RIDGE RD. 
MUNSTER, IN 46321
(ph)  (219) 836-8918

TORRENGA ENGINEERING, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEER

MICHAEL E. STANULA, ARCHITECT

1st METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.

(ph) (219) 836-8282

BEECHER, ILLINOIS 60401
31800 STATE LINE RD.

(ph) (708)567-3362

ARCHITECT

OWNER/DEVELOPER

400 FISHER ST. - SUITE - J
MUNSTER, IN 46321

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

(ph)  (815) 356-0280
CRYSTAL LAKE, IL 60014
111 ERICK ST. SUITE 101

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

MAPLE LEAF CROSSING 

MAPLE LEAF CROSSING DEVELOPMENT

MEP ENGINEER

(ph)  (219) 865-3352
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2338 S. CLINE AVE.
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in compliance with the Environmental Barriers Act 
& Indiana Accessibility Code.

To the best of my knowledge these drawings are
A.D.A. COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

LIMITATION OF WARRANTY OF ARCHITECT/ENGINEER WORK
PRODUCT

DRAWINGS) BEYOND A REASONABLE DILIGENCE. IF ANY MISTAKE, OMISSIONS, 
OR DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND TO EXIST WITHIN THE WORK PRODUCT, THE 

OPPORTUNITY TO TAKE WHATEVER STEPS ARE NECESSARY TO RESOLVE 
THEM. FAILURE TO PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF SUCH CONDITIONS 

ARCHITECT SHALL BE PROMPTLY NOTIFIED SO THAT HE MAY HAVE THE 

SHALL ABSOLVE THE ARCHITECT FROM ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE 
CONSEQUENCES OF SUCH FAILURE. ACTIONS TAKEN WITH OUT THE 

THE ARCHITECT AND HIS CONSULTANTS DO NOT WARRANTY OR GUARANTEE 

(DRAWINGS, ENGINEERING, SPECIFICATIONS AND REVIEW OF SHOP 
THE ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS OF THE WORK PRODUCT HEREIN 

KNOWLEDGE AND/OR CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT OR IN CONTRADICTION TO 
THE ARCHITECT'S WORK PRODUCT OR RECOMMENDATIONS SHALL NOT BE 
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ARCHITECT.

CONCEPT, THE DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDING, THE MAJOR 
ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS, AND THE TYPE OF STRUCTURAL, 

INDICATE OR DESCRIBE ALL WORK REQUIRED FOR FULL 

MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. AS SCOPE DOCUMENTS 
THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS DO NOT NECESSARILY 

PERFORMANCE AND COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. 
ON THE BASIS OF THE GENERAL SCOPE INDICATED OR DESCRIBED 
THE CONTRACTORS SHALL FURNISH ALL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR THE 

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INDICATE THE GENERAL 
SCOPE OF THE PROJECT IN TERMS OF ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN 

SCOPE DOCUMENT

THE SCOPE OF THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE FINAL.

PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE WORK. DECISIONS 
OF THE ARCHITECT AS TO THE ITEMS OF WORK INCLUDED WITHIN 

LICENSED ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATION
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS, 
DATED 4/28/2021, FOR CONSTRUCTION OF MAPLE LEAF CROSSING 
4-STORY OFFICE BUILDING LOCATED AT 9450 CALUMET AVE,  
MUNSTER, INDIANA WERE PREPARED UNDER MY SUPERVISION.

ARCHITECTS NAME:   MICHAEL E. STANULA
LICENSE NUMBER: AR-19600117
LICENSE EXPIRES: 12-31-21
SIGNATURE:
DATE: 5-18-21

5.9.21

5-18-21

12-31-21

PERMIT SET 5.18.21
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N

1ST FLOOR ACCESSIBILITY PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

3'-0" WIDE ACCESSIBLE PATH

SYMBOL
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9450 CALUMET AVE.
MUNSTER, IN

4-STORY OFFICE BUILDING - PHASE 1

907 RIDGE RD. 
MUNSTER, IN 46321
(ph)  (219) 836-8918

TORRENGA ENGINEERING, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEER

MICHAEL E. STANULA, ARCHITECT

1st METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.

(ph) (219) 836-8282

BEECHER, ILLINOIS 60401
31800 STATE LINE RD.

(ph) (708)567-3362

ARCHITECT

OWNER/DEVELOPER

400 FISHER ST. - SUITE - J
MUNSTER, IN 46321

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

(ph)  (815) 356-0280
CRYSTAL LAKE, IL 60014
111 ERICK ST. SUITE 101

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

MAPLE LEAF CROSSING 

MAPLE LEAF CROSSING DEVELOPMENT

MEP ENGINEER

(ph)  (219) 865-3352
SCHERERVILLE, IN 46375

2338 S. CLINE AVE.
NOVA ENGINEERING, P.C.
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To the best of my knowledge these drawings are
A.D.A. COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

LIMITATION OF WARRANTY OF ARCHITECT/ENGINEER WORK
PRODUCT

DRAWINGS) BEYOND A REASONABLE DILIGENCE. IF ANY MISTAKE, OMISSIONS, 
OR DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND TO EXIST WITHIN THE WORK PRODUCT, THE 

OPPORTUNITY TO TAKE WHATEVER STEPS ARE NECESSARY TO RESOLVE 
THEM. FAILURE TO PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF SUCH CONDITIONS 

ARCHITECT SHALL BE PROMPTLY NOTIFIED SO THAT HE MAY HAVE THE 

SHALL ABSOLVE THE ARCHITECT FROM ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE 
CONSEQUENCES OF SUCH FAILURE. ACTIONS TAKEN WITH OUT THE 

THE ARCHITECT AND HIS CONSULTANTS DO NOT WARRANTY OR GUARANTEE 

(DRAWINGS, ENGINEERING, SPECIFICATIONS AND REVIEW OF SHOP 
THE ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS OF THE WORK PRODUCT HEREIN 

KNOWLEDGE AND/OR CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT OR IN CONTRADICTION TO 
THE ARCHITECT'S WORK PRODUCT OR RECOMMENDATIONS SHALL NOT BE 
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ARCHITECT.

CONCEPT, THE DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDING, THE MAJOR 
ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS, AND THE TYPE OF STRUCTURAL, 

INDICATE OR DESCRIBE ALL WORK REQUIRED FOR FULL 

MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. AS SCOPE DOCUMENTS 
THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS DO NOT NECESSARILY 

PERFORMANCE AND COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. 
ON THE BASIS OF THE GENERAL SCOPE INDICATED OR DESCRIBED 
THE CONTRACTORS SHALL FURNISH ALL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR THE 

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INDICATE THE GENERAL 
SCOPE OF THE PROJECT IN TERMS OF ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN 

SCOPE DOCUMENT

THE SCOPE OF THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE FINAL.

PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE WORK. DECISIONS 
OF THE ARCHITECT AS TO THE ITEMS OF WORK INCLUDED WITHIN 

LICENSED ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATION
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS, 
DATED 4/28/2021, FOR CONSTRUCTION OF MAPLE LEAF CROSSING 
4-STORY OFFICE BUILDING LOCATED AT 9450 CALUMET AVE,  
MUNSTER, INDIANA WERE PREPARED UNDER MY SUPERVISION.

ARCHITECTS NAME:   MICHAEL E. STANULA
LICENSE NUMBER: AR-19600117
LICENSE EXPIRES: 12-31-21
SIGNATURE:
DATE: 5-18-21

5.9.21

5-18-21

12-31-21

PERMIT SET 5.18.21
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